## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stock Decision Software Co., Inc.		08/15/2002	CORPORATION: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GlobalTec Solutions, LLP
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF George Thompson, Managing Partner
Street Address:	5010 Addison Circle
City:	Addison
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75001
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Partnership: TEXAS

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Serial Number:	76078794	
Serial Number:	76079266	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(214)866-0010 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 866-0001

Email: dchalker@chalkerflores.com

Correspondent Name: Chalker Flores, LLP 12700 Park Central Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 455

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75251

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GLTS 3000 AND 3001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Daniel Chalker** 

Total Attachments: 1

900001586

source=GLTS 3000 Certificate of Conversion.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002702 FRAME: 0359** 



## Office of the Secretary of State

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF

GLOBALTEC SOLUTIONS, LLP Filing Number: NOT APPLICABLE

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of Conversion

of STOCK DECISION SOFTWARE CO., INC. Filing Number: 156728500

Converting it to

GLOBALTEC SOLUTIONS, LLP

have been received in this office and have been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Conversion.

Dated: 08/15/2002

Effective: 08/15/2002



Luyn Shea

Gwyn Shea Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ FAX(512) 463-5709

TTY7-1-1

PHONE(512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Sasin